
NAPA SANITATION DISTRICT 

WOODARD & CURRAN - TASK ORDER No. 2 
66-INCH TRUNK SEWER REHABILITATION 

PROJECT (CIP 19701) 

Page 1 of 1 

 

Date:    

Issued under Professional Services Agreement dated July 10, 2018.

To: Woodard & Curran 

Project Description: 

66-inch Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation - Professional Design Services.

Description of Scope of Services to be performed by Consultant under this Task Order:  

 See Exhibit ‘A’ – Scope of Services 

Description of Services to be Provided by District: See Exhibit ‘A’ –Scope of Services 

Deliverables: See Exhibit ‘A’ –Scope of Services 

Consultant Project Manager: Jennifer Glynn, PE 

Consultant Quality Control Manager: Glenn Hermanson, PE 

Schedule to Perform Services: See Exhibit ‘C’ - Schedule 

Time & Materials Not-to-Exceed Cost Limit:   $475,352 

See Exhibit ‘B’ –Fee Schedule 

 
APPROVALS: 

WOODARD & CURRAN 
 
By:   

Authorized Representative Date 

NAPA SANITATION DISTRICT 

By:   
Purchasing Agent Date 

NSD Account No.: CIP 19701  



Subtask 1.1 Project Meetings  

Subtask 1.2 Project Tracking, Invoicing and Communications  

Task 1 Assumptions 

Task 1 Deliverables

Subtask 2.1 Alternatives Evaluation 

EXHIBIT A



Subtask 2.2 Alternatives Evaluation QA/QC 

Task 2 Assumptions

Task 2 Deliverables

Subtask 3.1 Draft Preliminary Design Report 



Subtask 3.2 Final Preliminary Design Report 

Subtask 3.3 Preliminary Design QA/QC 

Task 3 Assumptions 

Task 3 Deliverables 

Subtask 4.1 Utility Research 

Task 4 Assumptions 

Task 4 Deliverables 

Subtask 5.1 CEQA Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration 



Subtask 5.2 Prepare Technical Studies to Support CEQA and Resource Agency Permit 
Applications

(analysis incorporated into CEQA IS/MND; model 
results included in Appendix)

(prepared by WRA
prepared by WRA)

(prepared by WRA) 
(prepared by Basin Research 

Associates; includes compliance with Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation 
Act which is required as a result of federal agency permitting).

Subtask 5.3 Prepare Permit Applications 

if access to manholes is required in the public right-
of-way

for CIPP cure water discharge as 
necessary)

(CIPP would be a 
maintenance activity for locations where the existing pipe crosses the railroad.  Since no 
excavation near the rails is required, no permit/notification is anticipated for work 
associated with CIPP.  However, a letter of permission may be required for installation of 
temporary bypass within RR right-of-way.)

Task 5 Assumptions 



Task 5 Deliverables 



Subtask 6.1 60% Design 

Subtask 6.2 90% Design 

Subtask 6.3 100% Design – Bid Documents 

Subtask 6.4 Design QA/QC 

Task 6 Assumptions 

Task 6 Deliverables 

Subtask 7.1 Answer Contractor Questions



Subtask 7.2 Prepare Drawings/Spec Revisions for Each Addendum 

Subtask 7.3 Conformed Documents 

Subtask 7.4 Attend Pre-Bid Meeting and Site Walk 



EXHIBIT B



Napa Sanitation District
66" Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation Project
Preliminary Overall Project Design and Construction Schedule
Task Order No. 2
5/1/19

EXHIBIT C



Napa Sanitation District
66" Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation Project
Preliminary Overall Project Design and Construction Schedule
Task Order No. 2
5/1/19


